

<u>Depth Feet</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement Feet</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement</u>
103	$\frac{1}{2}$	.90	.90
270	$\frac{3}{4}$	2.19	3.09
766	$\frac{1}{4}$	2.18	5.27
1160	$1\frac{1}{4}$	8.59	13.86
1660	$\frac{3}{4}$	6.55	20.41
2150	$\frac{3}{4}$	6.42	26.83
2567	$\frac{1}{4}$	1.83	28.66
2760	$\frac{1}{4}$	.84	29.50
3260	$\frac{3}{4}$	6.55	36.05
3760	$\frac{1}{4}$	2.20	38.25
4259	$2-3/4$	23.95	62.20
4538	5	24.33	86.53
4570	5	2.79	89.32
4636	$4\frac{1}{2}$	5.18	94.50
4700	$4\frac{1}{2}$	5.02	99.52
4730	$4-3/4$	2.48	102.00
4760	$4-3/4$	2.48	104.48
4793	$4\frac{1}{2}$	2.59	107.07
4886	4	6.49	113.56
4948	$3\frac{1}{2}$	3.78	117.34
5040	3	4.81	122.15
5098	$2\frac{1}{2}$	2.53	124.68
5195	$2\frac{1}{4}$	3.81	128.49
5390	$1\frac{1}{2}$	5.11	133.60
5630	1	4.20	137.80
5975	$\frac{1}{4}$	1.52	139.32
6205	$\frac{3}{4}$	3.01	142.33
6392	$\frac{1}{2}$	1.63	143.96
6564	1	3.01	146.97
6853	$\frac{3}{4}$	3.79	150.76
7060	$1\frac{1}{4}$	4.51	155.27
7280	$1\frac{1}{4}$	4.80	160.07
7440	1	2.80	162.87
7730	$1\frac{1}{4}$	6.32	169.19

RECEIVED

DEC 8 1917